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'The uadersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate i

. PETITION-FOR ZONING VAR{ANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONEE. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
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n Baltimore County and which is

déscribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
' 1B02.3C.T to permit -a front yard depth of 40 feet in

y ﬁmmegnk Section .oovés 2. L MO PSS St
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1. That the subject property,

Folio 42, was recorded long before the Baltl

tions became effective,
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of the Zonin ulztions of Baitimore County, i
following refsﬁﬁ (indicate hardship or practical difficult
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igt of M::ray Hill, Plat Book 12,
rore County Zoning Regula-

2. That the size of the lot, its area, and its requested setbacks are

in accordance with the neighborhood'

s actual development and the Murray

Hill uniform restrictions imposed by Deed dated June 12 1939, and

recorded among the Land Records of EBaltimore County at Liber 1065,

Folio 84.

SEE ATTACHED SHELET
Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
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iti ' i Tat d restrictions off par:
ctition, and further agree to and are to be bo_und by the zoniang regulaiions an
%altim'ore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Daltimore County. 3 -

[/We do solemnly declare and affirm

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property mua

Contract Purchaser:
Eileen Koehler

{Type or Frint Name)

il Kothlido ...
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City and State

Attorney for Petitioner:

Koehler, West & Associates, chtd.
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Address
Towson, Maryland 21204 BZiEﬂ-EL-Eﬂ%EL-EﬁQERi? ____________
—“Ei-t;;‘;’aa;{e -------- Sali'g% 905, Mercantile-Towson Bldg.
, : 828-8580 409 Washington Ave.  828-8580
Attorney’s Telephone No.: —---—oroomomoooooe o - TowSon, MD 21200 Brons Yo,
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this oo A0th o day
of __jScptember ... . 19.85 _ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
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DATE  rembin /1955~
&
ADHINISTRATIVE AS

BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3333

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

November 12, 1985

Brian G. West, Esquire

- Sulte 305, Mercantile-Towscon Bldg.

409 Washington Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. West:

which is the subject of this Petition.

- - —— in B e

1414 Barnett Bank Bldg.

ided by the Zoning Law of Ballimore County,
itimore County, that property be posted, an
igioner of Balmore County in Room 10

on the . oo 15th - day of

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
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Iﬁ?@%ﬁﬂ?ﬁﬁf(ﬁbhahoo, Trustee of the Isabelle

________
__________________

Trem 35

in “wo newspapers of general circulation through-
d that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
6, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

1985 __, at 10:00 o'clock

issioner of Baltimore County.

JEAN M. H. JUNG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

PETTTION FOR VARIANCE

NW/S Murray Hill Road, 123°
HE of Bellona Avenue -

Gth Election District

Thomas M. Donahco, Trustee cf
the Isabells W. Walger Trust,
Petitioner

Case No. 86-158-A

I have this Jate passed my Order in the absve captioned matter in accord-

ance with the attached.

JMHI :bg

attachments

cc: Peuple's Counsel
Mr. Suy Warfield
27 Murray Hill Circle
Baitimore, Marvland 21212
Mr. Morton E. Rome

6401 Murray Hill Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21212

Very truly yoursij

(::LE&N /¢¥a§7{j724“;a

JEAN M. H. JUNG/
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

(904) 354-8080
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,;i 9th Election District

?Qri  3 LOCATION: Northwest side of Murray Hill Road, 123" Northeast
o of Bellona Avenue
DATE AND TIM=» . Tuesday, October 15, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

i o il i

CONTINUATION OF REASONS FOR VARIANCE:

3. That the required front yard depth is Forty-five point
cne (45.1) feet (per Section 1B02.3.C and 303.1) because:

(a) the subject property is zoned D,R. 2;

(b} the subject property is bounded by immediately
adjoining lots, each of which contains a principal building
with a front yard adjoining Murray Hill Road, and

(c) forty-five point one {45.1) feet is the average

of the front yard depths of the lots immediately adjoining
on either side.

4, That the requested variances are sought to allow construction
on the subject property of an attractive contemporary house

(of traditional design) and a two (2) car garade, with similar
siting and setbacks to its neighbors.

5. That pursuant to Section 304 an area variance is not
required becausg no adjoining land is now, nor has it ever
been owned by either the contract purchasers or the owner.

6. That due to its small size and other factors previously
noted, the contract purchasers will sustain practical difficulty
and unreasonable hardship, if the requested variances, which

are in harmony with the spirit and intent of the Requlations,
are not granted.
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ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
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CYETITION FOR VARIANCE

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

ek

The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore Countyv,

- . by authority of ni
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a y y of the Zoning Act and

public hearing:

Petition for Variances from
depth of 40' in lieu of the
of 30' in lieu of the requi
the required 401,

Sect?on 1B02.3C.1I to permit a front yard
required 45.1', and a sum of side yards
red 40", and a rear yard of 30' in lieu of

Being the proverty of Thomas M. Donatoo, T
; properts SMas . an rustee
the plat filed vith the Zoning Oifice. ’ 88 shown on

i; t?ﬁleyentaghat this Pefitiop 15 granted, a building parmit may be issued within
: e thirty (' ) d?y appeal per:od. The Zoning Comissioner will however, enter—
aln any request for a stay of the issuance of said pernit duriné this pe;iod for

good cause shown. Such request must he received | iti
. st m >d 1n ; '
hearing set above or made at the hearing, “eHine by the date of the
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BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONTNG COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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cAnL L pEmHoLD GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL

JOHM F. ETZEL

PHILIP K, CROSE Register i 2. bovis:
egistered Professional Land Surveyors FALL @ BOLLANEEAS
T 412 DELAWARE AVENUE FRED K. DOLLENSSne
—— TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

GORDON T. LANGDON

District of Baltimore County, State of Maryland and described as follows to wit:

of 123.57 feet northeasterly from the northeast side of Bellona Avenue, being known
and designated as Lot 3 as latd out and shown on the piat of ®™urray Hill" which Plat 18

;e;;rd:g among the Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book C.W.B.JR. No. 12
olio 42,

Containing 11,419 square feet or 0.262 Acres of land more or less.

Fﬁq%ﬁ%ﬂwwwﬂﬂwmiFw@@ﬁﬁﬁﬁu_r._MM?QM

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFCRE THE
NW/S Murray Hill Recad, 123!
NE of Bellona Avenue - * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

9th Election District
» OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Thomas M. Donahoo, Trustee of
the Isabelle W, Walger Trust, % Case No. B6-158-A
Petitioner #
# # # # ) L] ;] » L #® L ]

The Petitioner herein requests varlances to permit a front yard setback of
40 feet in lieu of the required 45.1 reet, a sum of side yard setbacks of 30
feet in lieu of the required 40 feet, and a rear yard setback of 30 feet in lieu
of the required 40 feet.

Testimony on behalf of the Contract Purchasers indicated that they propose
to construct a dwelling with maximum dimensions of 68' x 43.5', including a side
porch to the south and an attached garage to the west, Without varliances, the
11,419 square foot lot does not provide encugh space for a residence of suffi-
cient size in keeping with the neighborhood. Houses with smaller f{ootprints
were nct considered because of the investment in the land. The Contract
Purchasers were not in attendance to discuss relevant matters of family size or
1ifestyle.

A board member of the Murray Hill Improvement Association and a number of
nearby residents appeared Iin protest. Their testimony indicated that the lot in
question, one of the smaller lots in the neighborhood, could provide for a 30' x
60’ 2l-story dwelling without the necessity of variances. In their opinion,
the

oposed dwelling would overpower the size of the D.R. 2-zoned lot reducing

all tbacks in a manner more like a D.R. 3.5-zoned lot, and, indeed, not be com=

[
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pat with the neighborhood. The only hardship upon the Petitioner would be

finjncial in nature. Adjacent nelghbors thought that reduced side yard setbacks

s TRRTIY

would interfere with thelr exlisting lifestyles. The neighbor to tha rear does

"M

-

not{want the garage closer to his front property line. There have been no other
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B23-4470

March &4, 1985

Zoning Description

All that piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the ninth Election

Beginning for the same on the northwest side of Murray Hill Road at the distance
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variances in the neighborhood.
After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, as well as
a field inspection of the property, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commis-

sioner, strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR}

would not result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Ffe=
titioner, and the granting of the varlances requested would adversely affect the
health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and therefore the
variances should not be granted.

Therefore, IT 12 ORDERED by the Deputy Zonlng Commissjoner of Baltimore
County, this /;"éﬂ day of November, 1985, that the herein Petition for Var-
iance to permit a front yard sethack of 40 feet 1In lieu of the required 45.1
feet, a sum of side yard setbacks of 30 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet,
and a rear yard setback of 30 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet, 1s hereby

DENTZD, from and after the date of this Order.
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puty Zoning Commiésiong?
of Baltimore Cdﬁﬁty
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RE: PETITICN FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZONING QOMMISSIONER
MW/S Murray Hill R4., 123°
NE of Bellona Ave., 9th
District

OF BALTIMORE CQOUNTY

L]

THOMAS M. DOMNAHOO, TRUSTEE, Case No. 86-158-A
Petitioner

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates

or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

P20l Ot Forcdaman

Phyllie/bble Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

j(;f;ltf ,/qcx;;('zzzk,x,,,hﬁ_‘L4,‘,ﬂ,.~_,~_,a

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court Housa
Towson, M 21204
494-21588

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day ¢f September, 1985, a
copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was majled to Brian G. West,

Esquire, Koehler, West & Associates, Chartered, Suite 905, Mercantile—-

Towson Bldg., 409 Washington Ave., Towson, MD 21204, AttornPy‘for

Petitioner.

.

Peter Max Zimmerman
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with ¢he Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not

result in pfaﬁﬁcal diﬂiculty and unreésonable hardship upon the Pe-titioner(i) and the granting of

., the‘vari'anée(sfﬁrequested wilsl/wiﬂ not adversely aﬁect the lhealth; sai'etj. and geneml_ wélfare of
o the community, the variance(s) s‘hould /ehould not be granted. | -

- Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cq}mty, this

day of , 19 , that the henein Petition for Variancé(s) to permit

Lot

AT BALTIMORE ' : ' Brian G. West, Esire s

-":.l"h‘cir' OFFICE OF PEEI*EIJNNIIIJY i : Koehler, West & Associates September 13,
LA G & ZONING , Chtd.

2 [/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 | Suite 905, Mercantile-Towson Bldg.

@ 494-3353 | Towson, Maryland 21204 BALTIMOLE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEER
: |
ARNOLD JADLON ~ September 30, 1985

NOTICE OF ¥H EARING COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Brian G. West, Esquire
© L1l W. Chesapeake hve. Suite 905, Mercantile-Towson Buildi

Brian G. West, Esquire RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE | Towson. Maryland 21204 I poucon Maryland 21204 »
Koehler, West & Associates, Chtd. g‘:{fo““f‘zay Hil;tsd-, 123' NE/ o00
Suite 905, Mercantile-Towson Bldg. na Ave, - Elec. Dist. w5
Towson, Me’!ryland 21204 g _ Thomas M. Donahoo, Trustee, Petitioner | Item No. 33 - Case No. 86-158-4

Case No. 86-158-4 - Petitioner - Thomas Donahoo, Trustée of
the Isabelle Walger Trust
Yariance Petition

RE: Petition for Variance TIME: 10:00 a.m, : ‘ ) MEMBERS

NW/S Murray Hill Rd., 123' NE/ DATE Bureau of Dear Mr. West:
Bellona Ave., - 9th Elec, Dist, - 3 H Tuesday, October 15, 1985 Engineering
Thomas M. Donahoo, Trustee, Petitioner = ) Departmant of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
Case No. B6-158-A PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building. 111 W. Traffic Engineering mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments
B, est Chesapeake State Roadm Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
Avenye Bureau of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
, Towson, Maryland Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
Health Department on this case. The Director of Planning may Tile a written report with

the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of
the requested zonirg, ’

Project Planning

Buildang Department 1

~

This is to advise you that $ 68.75 fe Board of Education -Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
; * 1s due for ad isi Committ his ti
and posting of the above ThT— vertising , _ . ttee at this time that offer or request information on your
an Oodox ig S aie property, 115 fee must be paid before Zaning fd"‘"““""“’“ petitipn. If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
g, e The viTE b phacas e e iy e oot 1a not tnfora”

and ) ) . on was accepte

nd ;h: zoning sign and.post returned _ for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
0t remove sign until day of the i - scheduled accordingly. .

This fee must be paid
on "the day of the hearing.
hearing.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore C £ Ty, &W : o Very truly yours,

a: : 7 oni - County, Maryland : F ' ND - : & e -
ana remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Buil } E-Rr lssioner & Aﬂyw" Lee
AMES E. DYER

Towson, Maryland 2.1_204, befor;__th‘i hearing. ding, U“ US cagy REC . ‘e
Chairman '

Zoning Plans Adviscry Committee

W
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 012489
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION :
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

P
-

| / I : ‘}:l | | * ' o ; . : JED:nr
v I ST 2 g A e ; IR - S _
[0 -5 %5 -] Crry o™ SLD JABLOY,

DATE ACCOUNY

] Enclosurcs

ing Lommissioner ¢ :

VAL - | i ! cct Gerhold, Cross & Etzel
] o 412 Delaware Avenue

‘ . » : _ _ - e 7 3 Towson, Maryland 21204

receiyo “kfi«}z'.feif--')u \.';'.5.-{-\},?,{7 L s, : ' - AT T ' ;

FROW: &
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.r/.. . : . }
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7 7

ron:C' i
AP At
BArryaemtenl G5 000 PGy

amounr_$

VALIDATION OR BIGNATURE OF CASHIER

BALTIMORE COUNTY . L 'i- L8 DALTIMORE COUNTY - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

FIRE DEPARTMENT -- - .| DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES A
e ] _ ugust 26, 1965
L%z{g(ggoMARYLAND 21204-27.86 S TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 S

A DALTIMORE COUNTY - August 20, 1985 1 494-3610

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FLU9T7 SEFCE OF PLANNING AND ZONNG ¢
s> 494324 DIRECTOR Zoning Commissioner = _ -— Date_...Septemben

NORMAN E. GERBER,
DIRECTON

Norman E. Gerber, Director

Mr. Arnold Jablon ! . ; )
Zoning Commissioner FRGM--P.{E’;E?._ES_ Planning and Zonmg_‘
Office of ElannJ..; and Zoning i M. Arnold Jablam, Commiasioner

Baltimore County Qffice Building Office of Planning and Zoning : . o _
Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 SUBJECI'.-_EEE."PE Pctlt:.ggg_ No. 86:145:1\, B6-146-A, B6-147-A, 86~148-A, B6-149~A,
Dear ¥r, Jablems ‘ 86-130-A, 86~-151-A, B&~-152-A, 86-153-A, B6~154-A,

' 86-155-A, B6-156-A, 86~157-A, 86~158-A, B6-160~-A,

66-161-A and 86-165-XA

Mr. Arnold Jablon . lq 65 ) 3
2oning Commisstoner StPrE LUBE 2.3, Attention: Nick Commodari, Chadrman . 4 ’ Commts oo Item # 33 BORINE mivisisy wommmii 88 riwiing are as follove:

tounty Office Building - Zoning Plans Advisory Committes

Towson, Maryland 21204 Property Owners  Trustee of the Iecbelle Walger Trust (Thomas Donoho, Trustee)

AoG q = B Locats N Side M Hill Road, 123.57' N.E. of Bellona Avenus
Re: 7Zoning Adviscry Meeting of 0sT &, | 85 F NN Froperty owner: Trustee of the Isabelle Walger Trust (Thomas Donahoo, i m't;:: 9{:. & Murray oad, 3.57 o ello venu

Ttem # 3
prone.-tysane,--mﬂ ee oETHE [sagew et WaGree Trustee)

Location: TRUsY (T;"-"""ﬂf'munuoo,rgusfg;g) ' Location: N/W side Murray Hill Road, 123.57' N.E. of Bellona Aveuue ;f APPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

' NWwAIoE Murepay Hiv RO (23,971 w/e : % @ ALl wtructures ding
. . , N . oty shall conform to the Baltimors County Muil Code ted by Council Bill F1 .
Dear Mr. Jablon: or Liona AuE | Item No,: 33 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of August o, 1985 the Maryland Code for the Bandicapped and Aged (A.N.8.T. #117°1 o 195)% oA epplicable cn:-Z-Ea Standerds.

The {rivision of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject ] ‘
petition and offers the following commants, The iiems checked below are " CGentlemen: ¥ A Luilding and other miscell t» be before the start of any son.
applicable, 2 snecus pormits ehall required constTact

{ There are no site planning factors requiring romment, Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this ; @ Residentials Two sste of construction drswings are requirsd to file s permit application. The osal of &
i JA County Review Group Meeting is required. "4 Buicau and the comments below marked with an X" are applicable and regquired : registersd in Maryland Architect or Dnginesr is/is not required oo plans and technical date.

JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be ' to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property, :

forward by the Bureau of Public Services, . . : Commercials Thres sets of construction drawings sssled and sigred by a registersd in Maryland Architect

JThis site is part of a larger tract; therfare it i5 defined as a 3 g or Enginser shall be required to file with & perwit application. Reproduced seale are not acceptadle.

]subdivisiun. The plan must show the entire tract. / 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be

A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior ' . e L o . PR

to issuance of a huilding permit, i located at lr:*terv‘:il.., _Or ........._.._,.___fet’t along an df‘{')row‘d road in 3 411 Use Croups sxcept R- Single Fomily Detached Dwellicgs require s minimm of 1 bour fire rating for

YThe access is not satisfactory. g dccordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the exteriar walls clomer thax 6'=C to an interior lot line, R-4 Use Croups require & one bour wall if closer NEG:JCH:sl

i cirealacion on this sl 13 ot satisfactory - Deparcnen.t of Fublic Noiks. MLLLETEILS R e i e e HoHisln

YThe parking arrangement is nmot satisfactory. exterior wall within 3'=0 of an intaricr lot lins,

JParking calcutations must be shown cn the plan, o . _ ) _ .

JThis property contains sofls which are defined as wetlands, anu A secomnd neans of vehicle access is reguired for the site, :

development on Lhese soils is prohibited. _ k2 The structure does ot appear to comply with Table SO% for permisssbla hoight/sres. Reply to the requested
4 variance by this office cannot be considered until the nscemsary dats pertaining to beighi/sres ant

L 1 dplain 1s prohibited . , . L |
):ﬁsz:r:;;iggn:?sg:n: ;:_.-rg:ég?ogfzgsgfé?tgeanwE?ogment ) The vehicle dead end condition shown at & Sonstruction type is provided. Bee Teble Ol and 505 and have your irchitect/Engineer contact this department.

Regulations. . ]

)Eﬁze;:??ei:; 2cht::::rs!::§t2:yP€2?utUte @ potential conflfct with ghm:n"wt, h‘:’;mricoro appears to canflict with Section(s) ' s+ of the Baltimare
r . i o R B . . . R .

)The amended Development Plan was approved by the PFlanning Board s . EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

Wi . g

JLangscaping: Must camply with Baitimore Cuunty Landscape Manuil. : The site shall! be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

}The property 1s located im 3 deficient tervice area as defined by 3 N ; - ' ’ - X
Bi11 178-79. No building permit may be issued until a Reserve 5 Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
);;e Sropercy 1o Tocated A 3 Trafiic area controlled By 2 D% level The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the s..lte shall ‘
intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change 3 comply with all applicakbie regquirements of the National Fire Protection
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas Association Standard Nu. 101 YLife Safety Code®, 1376 edition prior

are re-evaluated dnmually by the County Council, i to occupancy,

JAdditional comments:

There are no comprehensive planning fartors requiring
comment on these petitiona. :

Office of Planning and Zoning

When filing for a recuirsd Change of Use/Occupancy Parmit, an slterstion peruit spplication shall also
bs filed along wvith three sets of scceptable comstruction plans indlesting how the ex'siang etructurs is
10 be altered in order to coaply with the Code requirensnts for the new uss. Maryland irchitecturs! or
Enginesr seais are usually requireld. The chenge of Use Groups ars from Use to Use _ s &
to Mixed Uses +« Ses Bection 112 of the Building Code.

The proposed project appears te be locatsd in a Fiood Flain, Tidal/Miverine. Flasse ses the attached
nopy of Section 516.0 of the Puildirg Cods sa sdopted Uy Bill #17-85. Site plans mhall show the correct
slevations above sss level for the lot and the finisk fleor levela including basement,.

g A B R S o g

Commmtan

Site plans are approved, as drawn,

The Fire Prevention Bureau hias nc comments, at this time.

Noted and @0_ /)V
REVIEWER: - ¢-30:¢5 Approved: a- ). s ]
P{jnngng Gou Fire Prevention Bureau

Special Inspection Division

Thess abbreviated comments redlect anly on the infurmeiisg provided by the dravings wabmitted to the O7fice
of Planning end Zoning mnd sre not intended tc be construed as the full extent of any permiv, -f demired
the wpplicant may obtain sdditicaal informaticn by wisiting Room 122 of the County Cifice Build:-ng at 11}

tugene A, Bober
¥, Chewapeaks Avenue, Towson, Marylmnd 2) 204,

Chief, Current Planning and Development

cc: James Hesqelt g
7 T C. E. Burnham, “rie?

Buildirg Plant Review

Jmb
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June 18, 1985 i

Lee Neilsen Koehler, Esqg.
205 E. Jcypra Koad, 2408
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Lee:

I received a copy of your letter to Bob Scott, and also
1 Fran and I received a very nice note from Eileen. 1

nave telked with Bob and he is calling & Foard meeting
and we will te supporting vour petition for variance.

Fat fhea has mentioned to me that she wishes to retair
the 15' offset from the property line between your pro-
posed residence and her southern bourdary line. In
this regard, might I suggest you move your residence 1'
closer to the €400 northern boundary line, whick will

meet with our approval.

Please keep us informed as to the time and rlace of
SRR your Zoning EBoard meeting so that = represertative of
the NEIA carn be present to suprort your reguest,

Zoth Fran and I enioyed meeting Zileen and you ard we
look forward to the atir=ctive residence that vou plsan

i ; for €402 Furray Eill Road.
LRV Sincerely,
(J\

“dward L. Furray

s B \; w.‘n—v:c:: ‘:-'1-0—.1:-- Chasaly ._'_ S tma ame kg
- €4CO Murray #ill g i CERA
Baltimore, V2 21217 R A
377-0142 wmy e e
- N ’{» d Er oo T 4 -ll" i

EDWARD E. MURRAY P

6404 Murray Hill Road
Baltimore, MD 21212
June 4, 1985

Mr. Lee N. Koehler
409 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Koehler:

John and I enjoyed mceting you and Eileen several weeks ago. However,

I would like to clarify my feelings regarding your buillding plans. 1 am

pot certain, at this time, that I will agree to an exception to the zoning

regulation that stipulates a distance of 15 feet from our property line.

We use our outdoor terrace on the gouth side of our house quite often in

the summer. For that reason, I would like to t

that the zoning regulations allow.
I hope that this does not inconvenience you in any way.
| | Very truly yours,
| l)u:ir;m lk-}\!,.l\

Patricia L. Shea
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Cose No. 6€-158-A
| BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 |
4 and accepted for filing this
19 BS.

(St

ARNOLD JABLON
7oning Commissioner =

Your petition has been receive
10th’ day of September .
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issued within the thirty {30} day appeal Y
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